

# Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS ZAMBOANGA DEL NORTE . 2ND DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE REGIONAL OFFICE IX Sta. Isabel, Dipolog City

Name of Procuri Revised on:	ring Entity: DPWH ZN 2nd District Engineering Office			e 2 v	
Standard Form/1	Fitte: SVI TSV8T9 - VI TSVC 838	transfer de la proposición dela proposición de la proposición de la proposición dela proposición de la proposición dela proposición dela proposición de la p			
COMPANY NA	AME:	Request for ( Date:	Quotation	n: P.R. No. 2	24-11-241 1/22/2024
ADDRESS: TEL. NO./FAX	Ý NO .	Office/End-User	r:	Maintenan	
	Please quote your lowest price on the item(s) listed below, subject to	TIN:			
with the retur	irn envelope attached herewith, to the BAC Secretariat for Goods, Sta.	A M of	No.	ons stated be	low,
	CONDITIONS:		⊐		
1. All entries mus	st be typewritten or legibly written.				
2. Delivery period	d within thirty (30) calendar days upon receipt of the approved funded (P.O.) Administrative Penalties pursuant to Sec. 69 of the	2 E	-	_ ` ' ' '	
Revised IRR-RA	(P.O.) Administrative Penalties pursuant to Sec. 69 of the 9184 shall be imposed for non-delivery without valid reason.			_	
3. Warranty shall	be for a minimum of three (3) months for supplies & materials; one year for	EU C	IC	= 1	2
Equipment from	date of acceptance by the end-user.			7	
<ol><li>Price validity sh</li></ol>	hall be for a period of sixty (60) calendar Days.	* 2	JOSI	F TEOVY S.	OCHOTORENA
5. PhilGEPS Regist	stration Certificate/Mayor's Permit/DTI shall be attached upon submission of the quotation	on.	-	BAC Chair	
7. Please indicate	ubmit original brochures showing certifications of the product, (If applicable) the brand for each items being offered.	Radrig e	Aptru		TRUME
8. The approved b	pudget ceiling for this procurement is Php997,149.72				
rine abov	REQUEST FOR QUOTATI	- Sile Daile			
Item No.	ITEMS & DESCRIPTIONS		Della	1000	JJC 2.1.
4	Emulsified Asphalt, CSS1 (200ltr/drm)	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
	Section of the section will be section to the section of the secti	42	drm		
	X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X	IULA JUNY 1. L	S 10 14	12 - 1 - 1	1116
*				•	
ahi	Bills Schooled of Dropping of Li	te enima	0.300	In the second State	
. (.M.A.0	0 AM.)	M2 05 8	* ( )	Clarence and	
			1	L 1504 111	. 100
/ 55 N	CONTRACTOR OF WATER	The Property of	2100	a barriag	
		Charles Astron	I to the	sevel 4	-
Purpose:	Purchase of Materials for use in the Routine Maintenance	115	<del></del>	<del></del>	
	activities patching of potholes along National Roads &		100	+ 1 1	
	Bridge for the 4th quarter CY-2024, this district.				The Board
			-		
	T-1				
rand Model: elivery Period:		Amount P Warranty: Price Validity:			
the space for Deli	After having carefully read and accepted your General Conditions, I/We quote you on the livery Period, Warranty and Price Validity are left blank, it means that I concur with the T	the item(s) at prices Terms and Conditio	s above. ins specified	by <i>DPWH</i> .	7 12 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
AC - SECRETA el. No. 212 - 2		F	Printed Na	ame/Signatur	e/Date
ax. No. (065) 2		Tel. No.	/Cellphor	ne No./E-mail	Address
		8 tops s	,	C 1101, 2	Address .



# Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

### ZAMBOANGA DEL NORTE 2nd DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE

REGIONAL OFFICE IX
Sta. Isabel, Dipolog City

## APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACT (ABC)

Summary of Costs

Fill out all the spaces provided. Write (N/A) if not applicable.

No.	Item	Cost
1	Actual Market Price of Product	PHP 997,149.72
2	Incidental Expenses	
	Taxes/Customs/Duties	N/A
	Licenses/Registration	N/A
*	Insurance	N/A
	Storage/Freight/Hauling	N/A
	Installation/Removal	N/A
	Trainig Costs	N/A
	Cost of Inspection	N/A
	Others: ( Specify)	
3	Cost of Money/Adjustment for Inflation	N/A
4	Discounts (for Bulk Buing)	N/A
5	Spare Parts/Maintenance Costs/Warranty	N/A
6	Adjustment for currency valuation	N/A
	(if procured from a foreign country/abroad)	
٠ 7	Life cycle cost	N/A
	Grand Total	PHP 997,149.72

Prepared by:

ILDE DEXTE T. ALFARO
Engineer III/Maintenance Section

Approved by:

AMINODIN P. MANIRI

District Engineer



## Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

#### ZAMBOANGA DEL NORTE 2<sup>ND</sup> DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE

REGIONAL OFFICE IX Sta. Isabel, Dipolog City

## Technical Specifications for EMULSIFIED ASPHALT CSS-1

Type: Slow-Setting Grade: Cationic

Standard: ASTM D2397M -13

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS	MINIMUM REQUIRED				
	MINIMUM	MAXIMUM	TEST METHOD		
	TEST ON EMULSIONS				
Viscosity, Saybolt Furol at 25	20	100	ASTM D244		
Storage Stability test, 24-h, %	-	1	ASTM D6930		
Particle charge Test	POSITIVE		ASTM D244		
Sieve Test, %		0.1	ASTM D6933		
Cement Mixing Test, %		2.0	ASTM D6935		
	DISTILLATION				
Residue, %	57		ASTM D244		
	TEST ON RESIDUE FROM DISTILLATION TEST				
Penetration 77°F (25 °C) 100g, 5s mm	100	250	ASTM D5		
Ductility 77°F (25 °C) 5cm/min cm	40	- - -	ASTM D113		
Solubility in trichloroethylene %	97.50	. =7	ASTM D2042		

Based on AASHTO M208-2

ROLLY JAY B. BACARA Engineer II

Maintenance Section